
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4587
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
AMRAVATI-MUMBAI EXPRESS TRAIN
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any request to add two additional sleepers, two general and one AC-III tier coaches in the Amravati-Mumbai Express train from the Bhusawal Station;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, whether the Railways propose to introduce an independent Bhusawal-Mumbai Express train; and

(d) the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. The request was examined, but attaching of additional coaches was not found operationally feasible at present.

(c) & (d) There is no such proposal at present.
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